

## 2018 CDBG Street Improvements - H and 16th Street - Federally Funded BID RECAP - APPARENT LOW BIDDER

					Apparent	Low Bidder						
			Engineers Es	timate of Probable Costs	Granite Construction		Vega Paving		Sierra Nevada Construction		Westcoast Paving	
Bid Item Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Remove and Replace Roadway Structural Section, complete an	ıd											
A1.1 in place	54,194	SF	\$5.25	\$284,518.50	\$5.00	\$270,970.00	\$6.15	\$333,293.10	\$4.80	\$260,131.20	\$5.85	\$317,034.90
Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type 1 Curb and Gutter,												
A2.1 complete and in place	2,615	LF	\$34.00	\$88,910.00	\$39.00	\$101,985.00	\$31.00	\$81,065.00	\$41.00	\$107,215.00	\$43.00	\$112,445.00
Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and ir					10.70	100 464 00					144.00	1.00.0.0
A2.2 place	9,838	SF	\$10.00	\$98,380.00	\$9.50	\$93,461.00	\$9.75	\$95,920.50	\$11.25	\$110,677.50	\$11.00	\$108,218.00
Remove Existing and Construct PCC Driveway Approach,	4 100	CE	¢12.50	¢F2 407 F0	¢11 7F	±40.220.2F	¢12.25	φ <u>Γ1 427 7</u> Γ	¢14 F0	¢(0,00F,F0	#1F 7F	¢CC 124 2F
A2.3 complete and in place  Remove Existing and Construct PCC Commercial Driveway	4,199	SF	\$12.50	\$52,487.50	\$11.75	\$49,338.25	\$12.25	\$51,437.75	\$14.50	\$60,885.50	\$15.75	\$66,134.25
A2.4 Approach, complete and in place	1,024	SF	\$15.00	\$15,360.00	\$12.50	\$12,800.00	\$25.88	\$26,501.12	\$16.30	\$16,691.20	\$19.00	\$19,456.00
Remove Existing and Construct PCC Pedestrian Ramps, complete		JI	\$13.00	\$13,300.00	\$12.50	\$12,000.00	\$23.00	\$20,301.12	\$10.50	\$10,091.20	\$19.00	\$15, <del>1</del> 50.00
A2.5 and in place	6	EA	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,950.00	\$17,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
Remove Existing and Construct PCC Valley Gutter, complete a	_		ψ3,300.00	ψ19,000.00	Ψ2,7 00.00	Ψ10,200:00	ψ1,000.00	Ψ10,000.00	Ψ2,330.00	φ17,700.00	Ψ2,000.00	Ψ10,000.00
A2.6 in place	60	SF	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$16.50	\$990.00	\$19.00	\$1,140.00	\$20.50	\$1,230.00
Remove Existing and Install New Type 4R Catch Basin, comple			<u> </u>	1 /		1	,	,		,	i i	1 7
A3.1 and in place	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
Remove Existing and Install New Type 1 Manhole, complete a	nd											
A3.2 in place	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
Remove Existing and Install Class IV 8-inch RCP, complete and												
A3.3 in place	40	LF	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$92.00	\$3,680.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$175.00	\$7,000.00
Protect and Adjust Utility Valve to Finish Grade, Complete and	in   _		+725.00	±2.625.00	+000.00	. 4 000 00	+200.00	14 000 00	h. 100.00	±7.000.00	±700.00	12 522 22
A4.1 place	5	EA	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
Protect and Adjust Water Meter Box to Finish Grade, complete	9	ΕΛ	¢250.00	¢2.250.00	¢750.00	¢C 750 00	\$350.00	¢2.150.00	¢100.00	<b>#000 00</b>	¢000.00	±0.100.00
A4.2 and in place		EA	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	'	\$3,150.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00
A4.3 Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Stripe, complete and in place	e 250	LF	\$0.50	\$125.00	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$0.45	\$112.50	\$1.50	\$375.00	\$1.60	\$400.00
A4.4 Install 24-inch Stop Bar, complete and in place	200	LF	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$12.50	\$2,500.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00
A4.5 Install International Crosswalk, complete and in place	120	LF	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$12.50	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.50	\$1,500.00	\$13.00	\$1,560.00
A4.6 Install 8-foot Stop Legend, complete and in place	5	EA	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
A4.7 Overexcavation of Unsuitable Material, complete and in place	100	CY	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
A4.8 Perform Root Mitigation by an ISA Certified Arborist, complete	15	HR	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$280.00	\$4,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00
A4.9 Provide Traffic Control, complete	1	LS		\$25,000.00	\$28,754.75	\$28,754.75	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$51,591.60	\$51,591.60	\$24,921.85	\$24,921.85
A4.10 Force Account	1	LS		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00

\$655,176.00 \$639,639.00 \$657,219.97 \$694,007.00 \$740,400.00